GEMÜ B47
Pneumatically operated 3/2-way ball valve
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-B47
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

available more quickly.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Ball valve, metal, pneumatically operated, multi-port,
threaded connection,
aluminium double piston actuator,
low-maintenance spindle seal and blow-out proof shaft,
with anti-static unit
B47
2 DN Code
DN 8 8
DN 10 10
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
3 Body/ball configuration Code
Multi-port design,
T-port, end position "Open", connection 1 and 3 open,
T-port, end position "Closed", connection 1 and 2 open
(For ball position see datasheet)
2
Multi-port design,
T-port, end position "Open", connection 1 and 2 open,
T-port, end position "Closed", connection 2 and 3 open
(For ball position see datasheet)
3
Multi-port design,
T-port, end position "Open", connection 2 and 3 open,
T-port, end position "Closed", connection 1, 2 and 3
open
(For ball position see datasheet)
4
Multi-port design,
T-port, end position "Open", connection 1 and 3 open,
T-port, end position "Closed", connection 1 open
(For ball position see datasheet)
6
Multi-port design,
T-port, end position "Open", connection 2 and 3 open,
T-port, end position "Closed", connection 1 and 3 open
(For ball position see datasheet)
L
Multi-port design,
T-port, end position "Open", connection 1, 2 and 3
open,
T-port, end position "Closed", connection 1 and 3 open
(For ball position see datasheet)
T
4 Connection type Code
Threaded socket DIN ISO 228 1
NPT female thread 31
5 Ball valve material Code
1.4408 / CF8M (body, connection), 1.4401 / SS316
(ball, shaft)
37
6 Seal material Code
PTFE 5
7 Control function Code
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
Double acting (DA) 3
8 Actuator version Code
Actuator GEMÜ GDR
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
GDR0050 F03/05 S11
HR05AW
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
GDR0065 F05/07 S14
HR06AP
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
GDR0075 F05/07 S14
HR07AP
Actuator GEMÜ GSR
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise rotation,
spring closing,
GSR0115 SC5F07/10 S17
GR11SE
Actuator GEMÜ ADA
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
ADA0020U F04 S14S11
BU02AA
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
ADA0080U F05/07S17S14
BU08AC
Actuator GEMÜ ASR
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise rotation,
spring closing,
ASR0020US08F04 S14S11
AU02FA
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise rotation,
spring closing,
ASR0040US14F04 S14S11
AU04KA
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise rotation,
spring closing,
ASR0080US14F05/07S17S14
AU08KC
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise rotation,
spring closing,
ASR0200US14F07/10S17S14
AU20KE
Actuator GEMÜ DR
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
DR0015U F04 S11
DU01AO
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
DR0060U F05/07 S17
DU06AC
Actuator GEMÜ SC
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise rotation,
spring closing,
SC0030U 6F04 S11
SU03KO
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise rotation,
spring closing,
SC0150U 6F05/07 S17
SU15KC
6 Order data
www.gemu-group.com 7 / 28 GEMÜ B47

A
1
Item Name Order designation
1 Ball valve body assembly BB07
A Actuator ADA/ASR, DR/SC, GDR/GSR ADA
GDR
DR
ASR
GSR
SC
Pneumatic actuator, double acting
Pneumatic actuator, double acting
Pneumatic actuator, double acting
Pneumatic actuator, single acting
Pneumatic actuator, single acting
Pneumatic actuator, single acting
www.gemu-group.com 25 / 28 GEMÜ B47
17 Removal from piping
1. Remove the clamp or screw connections in reverse order
to installation.
2. Remove welded or solvent cemented connections using a
suitable cutting tool.
3. Observe the safety information and accident prevention
regulations.
18 Disposal
1. Pay attention to adhered residual material and gas diffu-
sion from penetrated media.
2. Dispose of all parts in accordance with the disposal regu-
lations/environmental protection laws.
19 Returns
Legal regulations for the protection of the environment and
personnel require that the completed and signed return deliv-
ery note is included with the dispatch documents. Returned
goods can be processed only when this note is completed. If
no return delivery note is included with the product, GEMÜ
cannot process credits or repair work but will dispose of the
goods at the operator's expense.
1. Clean the product.
2. Request a return delivery note from GEMÜ.
3. Complete the return delivery note.
4. Send the product with a completed return delivery note to
GEMÜ.
19 Returns
www.gemu-group.com26 / 28GEMÜ B47
20 EU Declaration of Incorporation according to the EC Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
20 EU Declaration of Incorporation according to the EC Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
B47
EU Declaration of Incorporation
according to the EC Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC, Annex II B
Machinery Directive introductory text
We, the company GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG
Fritz-Müller-Strasse 6–8
74653 Ingelfingen-Criesbach, Germany
hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the below-mentioned product complies with the relevant essential health and
safety requirements in accordance with Annex I of the above-mentioned Directive.
Machinery Directive texts
Product: GEMÜ B47
Product name: Pneumatically operated 3/2-way ball valve
The following essential health and safety
requirements of the EC Machinery Dir-
ective 2006/42/EC, Annex I have been
applied or adhered to:
1.1.2.; 1.1.3.; 1.1.5.; 1.3.2.; 1.3.3.; 1.3.4.; 1.3.7.; 1.3.8.; 1.5.13.; 1.5.3.; 1.5.5.; 1.5.6.;
1.5.7.; 1.5.8.; 1.6.1.; 1.6.3.; 1.6.5.; 1.7.1.; 1.7.1.1.; 1.7.2.; 1.7.3.; 1.7.4.; 1.7.4.1.; 1.7.4.2.;
1.7.4.3.
The following harmonized standards (or
parts thereof) have been applied:
EN ISO 12100:2010
We also declare that the specific technical documents have been created in accordance with part B of Annex VII.
The manufacturer undertakes to transmit relevant technical documents on the partly completed machinery to the national au-